NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

To:

Office of Planning and Research

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara 105 E. Anapamu Street, Room 407

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

2019 12.7 22 Fil 4: 13 From: City of Goleta 130 Cremona Drive, Suite B Goleta, CA 93117



Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 15096(I) of the Public Resources
Code

Ellwood Mesa/Sperling Preserve Monarch Butterfly Habitat Management Plan (SCH #: 2019011059)
Project Title

City of Goleta
Lead Agency

Anne Wells

(805) 961-7557

Lead Agency Contact

Telephone No.

Eilwood Mesa/Sperling Preserve Open Space located south of Hollister Avenue, north of Ellwood Bluffs, east of Sandpiper Golf Club, and west of Ellwood Beach Drive in the City of Goleta, Santa Barbara County (APNs: 079-210-070; 079-210-069; 079-210-071; 079-210-072; 079-210-024; 079-491-016; 079-210-051; 079-210-050; 079-445-001; 079-395-015; 079-442-023; 079-210-019; 079-210-015; 079-210-014; and 079-210-013).

Project Location (include County)

Project Description:

The purpose of the Monarch Butterfly Habitat Management Plan (MBHMP) is to provide a programmatic approach to management of habitats that support monarch butterfly seasonal aggregations, while maintaining the Coverage Area's functionality as habitat for other plants and animals, such as red-shouldered hawks, turkey vultures, and acorn woodpeckers. The City prepared the MBHMP in compliance with the two, key policy documents that drive the protection of monarch butterflies in Goleta: the city of Goleta GP/Coastal land use plan and Ellwood-Devereux Coast Open Space and habitat management plan.

This is to advise that the City of Goleta has approved the above described project on March 19, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- The project [□will 図 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - ☑ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - ☐ An Addendum was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ☒ was not] adopted for the project.
- 5. Findings [□ were ☒ were not] made by the Lead Agency pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 6. The project [□ dld ☒ dld not] require discretionary approval from a state agency.

This is to certify that the Ellwood Mesa/Sperling Preserve Monarch Butterfly Habitat Management Plan and record of project approval is available to the general public at the City of Goleta, Planning and Environmental Services Department, 130 Cremona Drive, Suite B, Goleta CA 93117.

Date

Anne Wells

3/24/2019 Wice of Provided Advance Planning Manager

Signature (Public Agency)

Title

MAR 2.5 2019

STATECLEARINGHOUSE